EUR - 3% Movement   0.02   (0.02)   0.01   (0.01)
BDT - 3% Movement   -   -   -   -

   0.03   (0.03)   0.01   (0.01)

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against the foreign currencies at 31 March would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates remain constant.

Profit / (loss) Equity (net of tax)

Profit / (loss) Equity (net of tax)

FINO PayTech Limited

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2021

(Currency: Indian Rupees in lakhs)

32 Financial instruments – Fair values and risk management (Continued)

v. Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk

31 March 2021 31 March 2020
Borrowings
Fixed rate borrowings   -   -
Variable rate borrowings   71.17   473.09

   71.17   473.09

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
31 March 2021
Variable-rate instruments   (0.71)   0.71   (0.53)   0.53

Cash flow sensitivity   (0.71)   0.71   (0.53)   0.53

 31 March 2020
Variable-rate instruments   (4.73)   4.73   (3.50)   3.50

Cash flow sensitivity   (4.73)   4.73   (3.50)   3.50

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
exchange rates, remain constant.

Profit / (loss) Equity (net of tax)

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation also
assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that
date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.